JIM JORDAN, Ohio JERROLD NADLER, New York
CHAIRMAN RANKING MEMBER

ONE HUNDRED EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS

Congress of the Wnited States

Nousce of Representatioes
COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY
2138 RayBurN House OFFICE BUILDING

WasHINGTON, DC 20515-6216
(202) 225-6906

judiciary.house.gov

November 17, 2023

The Honorable Bryan Steil

Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Steil:

As required by regulations issued by the Committee on House Administration, the
Committee on the Judiciary is pleased to submit the enclosed October 2023 monthly report. This
report includes the following material:

Statement of Committee expenses;

List of Committee employees;

Report of Committee travel;

List of Committee detailees;

Summary of the progress of Committee investigations; and
Summary of Committee activities.

This letter certifies that a copy of the October 2023 monthly report is available to each
Member of the Committee of the Judiciary in the Committee’s offices. Thank you.

Sincerely,

e %%m

im Jor
Chai

Enclosures
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Process Level:
Department:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title

ABOURISK, CLARK PERRY
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

BAUGH, ROBERT PATRICK
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATOR

BIDELMAN, KILEY NICOLE
CHIEF CLERK

BOCK, ISAAC Z
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

BOCK, SAMUEL JOSIAH
RESEARCH ASSISTANT

BRANDENBURG, KIRBY CHARLES
LAW ENFORCEMENT COORDINATOR

BREWER, DAVID N
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

CASTOR, STEPHEN R
GENERAL COUNSEL

CELLA, ADAM S
SENIOR SPECIAL COUNSEL

CERVENAK, JASON JAMES
CHIEF COUNSEL CRIME

CHAPMAN, KASEY J
SENIOR COUNSEL

CHEPP, DILLON A
COUNSEL

CLERGET, SEAN NICHOLAS
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

CROGHAN, MARY ELIZABETH
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

CROMACK, AUSTIN C
SPECIAL COUNSEL

DAVID, KENNETH T
SENIOR COUNSEL

DOUGLAS, MACKENZIE RAE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

DOWNER, BRIAN L
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

Report ID: PR002
Run Date: 11/01/2023

JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Annual Salary
18,000.00

40,500.00

150,000.00

90,000.00

60,000.00

30,000.00

212,100.00

192,000.00

180,000.00

165,000.00

126,000.00

90,000.00

18,000.00

120,000.00

150,000.00

150,000.00

75,000.00

140,000.00

Page 1 of 9

U.S. BHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Accounting Organization: 10JU000

Gross Pay
1,500.00

3,375.00

12,500.00

7,500.00

5,000.00

2,500.00

17,675.00

16,000.00

15,000.00

13,750.00

10,500.00

7,500.00

1,500.00

10,000.00

12,500.00

12,500.00

6,250.00

11,666.67

Period
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Remarks

P/R CHANGE
10/01/23

Employee No.



@.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization: 10JU000
Department: JUO00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay Period

DYE, RUSSELL MCKINLEY 125,000.00 10,416.67 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR & COUNSEL

ESGUERRA, MATTHEW EJ 85,000.00  7,083.33 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
SENIOR COMMUNICATIONS ADVISOR

FARRELL, STEFANIE FRANCES 75,000.00 6,250.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
DEPUTY PRESS SECRETARY

FERGUSON, BETSY R 160,000.00  13,333.33 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

FERGUSON, THOMAS W 160,000.00  13,333.33 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
SENIOR ADVISOR

FOLGHERAITER, TIA 75,000.00 6,250.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

GEHO, DOUGLAS CHRISTOPHER 180,000.00  15,000.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
CHIEF COUNSEL ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

GEIS, KARALEE 135,000.00  11,250.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
DIRECTOR OF COALITIONS AND OUTREACH

GRIMM, JAMES T 210,000.00  17,500.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
CHIEF COUNSEL FOR POLICY & STRATEGY

HAVENS, BRITTANY 18,000.00 1,500.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

HIXON, CHRISTOPHER R 212,100.00 17,675.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
MAJORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

HODGES, JOSHUA SEAN 150,000.00 12,500.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

HUNGERFORD, DANIEL J 115,000.00  9,583.33 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

JAG, RACHEL 82,000.00 6,833.33 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
COUNSEL

KEPPLER, KENNETH D 150,000.00 12,500.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
SENIOR ADVISOR

LALL, LEVI ] 95,000.00 7,916.67 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
COUNSEL

LEE, JUNGKEUN ] 180,000.00  15,000.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

CHIEF COUNSEL- INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

LESINSKI, JAMES E 150,000.00  12,500.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
SENIOR COUNSEL & PARLIAMENTARIAN

Report ID: PR002 Page 2 of 9
Run Date: 11/01/2023

Remarks

P/R CHANGE
10/01/23

P/R CHANGE
10/01/23

Employee No.



@.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
Department: JUO00 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary

LOUIS-CHARLES, NADGEY H 130,000.00
DEPUTY COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

LOVING, ANDREA SANDER 180,000.00
CHIEF COUNSEL IMMIGRATION
MCLEAN, EVANGELINE LEE 45,000.00
STAFF ASSISTANT
MEADOWS, LILLIAN LOCH 80,000.00
COUNSEL
MERCADO, ANDREW LEE 75,000.00
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
MITCHELL, TRACE E 130,000.00
COUNSEL
MOTIWALA, KISA IBRAHIM 120,000.00
COUNSEL
MUNOZ, PRISILA 65,000.00
DIGITAL ASSISTANT
NABITY, CAROLINE E 160,000.00
CHIEF COUNSEL OVERSIGHT
NIEVES, BRIAN D 125,000.00
SENIOR COUNSEL
RANDOLPH, BLAKE M 100,000.00
COUNSEL
ROBERTSON, MARC B 135,000.00
SPECIAL COUNSEL
RUBENS, WILLIAM BENNETT 165,000.00
SENIOR COUNSEL
RUMSEY, MATTHEW GAVIN 45,000.00
STAFF ASSISTANT
SAPP, JAMES 130,000.00
SENIOR PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
SEGAT, BRYCE STOCKTON 35,000.00
DIGITAL ASSISTANT
SIDDIQUI, FAISAL 35,569.00
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR
SLEZAK, ELIZABETH M 80,000.00
COUNSEL

Report ID: PR002 Page 3 of 9

Run Date: 11/01/2023

Accounting Organization: 10JU000

Gross Pay
10,833.33

15,000.00

3,750.00

6,666.67

6,250.00

7,944.44

10,000.00

3,750.00

13,333.33

10,416.67

8,333.33

11,250.00

13,750.00

3,750.00

10,833.33

2,916.67

2,964.08

6,666.67

Period
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Remarks

APPOINTMENT
10/09/23

P/R CHANGE
10/26/23

Employee No.



U.%. BHouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization: 10JU000
Department: JUOO0 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay Period
SNYDER, BROCK ALAN 45,000.00 3,750.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
STAFF ASSISTANT
STIMPERT, LAUREN TAYLOR 120,000.00  10,000.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
SENIOR COUNSEL
TRAINOR, CRAIG W 180,000.00  15,000.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
SENIOR SPECIAL COUNSEL
WHITE, WILLIAM DOWDY 150,000.00  12,500.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
SPECIAL COUNSEL
WILGOCKI, ALEXANDER N 70,000.00 5,833.33 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
WILKERSON, KEI ALEXANDER 75,000.00 6,250.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
WOODARD, ANDREA MICHELLE 68,000.00 5,666.67 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER
YATES, ELLA PERRY 150,000.00  12,500.00 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
SENIOR ADVISOR & DIRECTOR OF EXTERNAL RELATIONS
ZARO, LUKE T 130,000.00  10,833.33 10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023
SENIOR COUNSEL

Report ID: PR002 ’ Page 4 of 9

Run Date: 11/01/2023

Remarks

Employee No.



U.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Process Level: JUO0O COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization: 10JU000
Department: JUOO0 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL 594,383.51 63 63

Total 594,383.51 63 63

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

Report ID: PR002 Page 5 of 9
Run Date: 11/01/2023



Process Level:
Department:

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title

ANIMLEY, KINGSLEY T
DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION

BINZER, LARSON ELIZABETH
OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

BREISBLATT, JOSHUA BENJAMIN
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

CALCE, CHRISTINA M
CHIEF OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

DOTY, JOHN GRAHAM
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR/SENIOR ADVISOR

FATTAL, JULIE MICHELLE SAKS
COUNSEL

FONTENOT, CIERRA BRIONNE
CHIEF CLERK

GRAY, MAURI DEWAUN
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL - CRIME

GREENGRASS, DAVID
SENIOR COUNSEL & PARLIAMENTARIAN

HILLER, AARON
GENERAL COUNSEL & DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

KAPPLER, JACQUELINE FRANCES
COUNSEL

KELLER, KEENAN R
SENIOR COUNSEL/SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

KILLAWI, YASSER OMAR
COUNSEL

KNIGHT, NATALIE JANE
COUNSEL

MCINNIS, KATHERINE L
COUNSEL

MORA, JUAN CARLOS
STAFF ASSISTANT

MORGAN, MATTHEW SOLOMON
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL - CONSTITUTION

NELSON, MERRICK JAY
DIGITAL DIRECTOR

Report ID: PR002
Run Date: 11/01/2023

JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
JU090 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

Annual Salary
62,000.00

127,000.00

151,800.00

208,300.00

112,100.00

137,500.00

80,000.00

140,500.00

210,300.00

212,100.00

152,000.00

212,100.00

137,500.00

132,000.00

167,000.00

55,000.00

145,750.00

95,000.00

Page 6 of 9

U.S. Bouge of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Accounting Organization: 10JU000

Gross Pay
5,166.67

10,583.33

12,650.00

17,358.33

9,341.67

11,458.33

6,666.67

11,708.33

17,525.00

17,675.00

12,666.67

17,675.00

11,458.33

11,000.00

13,916.67

4,583.33

12,145.83

7,916.67

Period
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Remarks

Employee No.



U.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Process Level; JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY
Department: JU090 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay
PARK, JAMES JONGHYUN 170,500.00  14,208.33
SUBCOMMITTEE CHIEF COUNSEL

PETTY, AGBEKO C 134,000.00 11,166.67
COUNSEL

PINCKNEY, JANNA L 40,000.00 3,333.33
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR

RUBIN, DANIEL ALTSHULER 135,600.00  11,300.00
COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR

RUTKIN, AMY B 132,100.00  11,008.33
CHIEF OF STAFF/STAFF DIRECTOR

SHINSKIE, KAREN L 135,000.00  11,250.00
OVERSIGHT COUNSEL

VENKATESWARAN, ROMA 76,000.00 6,333.33

PROFESSIONAL STAFF / LEGISLATIVE AIDE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - HOUSE PAID INTERNSHIP PROGRAM

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary  Gross Pay

CENIZA, SOPHIA R 24,000.00 2,000.00
COMM. HOUSE PAID INTERN - MINORITY

HADLEY, ERICA L 12,000.00 1,000.00
COMM. HOUSE PAID INTERN - MINORITY

LOPEZ, ISABELLE DANIELLE 24,000.00 2,000.00
COMM. HOUSE PAID INTERN - MINORITY

Report ID: PR002 Page 7 of 9
Run Date: 11/01/2023

Accounting Organization: 10JU000

Period
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Period
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Remarks

Remarks

Employee No.

Employee No.



@.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization: 10JU000
Department: JU090 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY-MIN

Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL 280,095.82 25 25

Total 280,095.82 25 25

Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - HOUSE PAID INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 5,000.00 3 3

Total 5,000.00 3 3

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A
CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.
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#.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
10/01/2023 to 10/31/2023

Process Level: JU000 COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY Accounting Organization: 10JU000
Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL 874,479.33 88 88

Total 874,479.33 88 88

Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - HOUSE PAID INTERNSHIP PROGRAM 5,000.00 3 3

Total 5,000.00 3 3

COMMENTS: (EXCEPTIONS MUST BE LISTED WITHIN THIS BOX)

ey

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES
FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY
HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
HEREON.
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Committee on the Judiciary
Report of Committee Travel
118th Congress, 1st Session

October 2023
Name Date(s) Itinerary Purpose Reimbursement
Brian Downer October 23 — 26, Washington, D.C. — El Official Committee Trans: $679.39
2023 Paso, TX — Washington, | Business Lodging: $379.77

D.C.

Other: $72.66

Tom Ferguson

October 23 — 26,
2023

Washington, D.C. — El
Paso, TX — Washington,
D.C.

Official Committee
Business

Trans: $679.39
Lodging: $379.77
Other: $611.37

Ken Keppler October 23 — 26, Pittsburgh, PA — El Paso, | Official Committee Trans: $708.40
2023 TX — Pittsburgh, PA Business Lodging: $379.77

Other: $180.45

John Lee October 11 — 12, Washington, D.C. — New | Official Committee Trans: $206.80

2023

York, NY — Washington,
D.C.

Business

Lodging: $399.39
Other: $145.65




Committee on the Judiciary
List of Committee Detailees
118th Congress, 1st Session

October 2023
Name Agency Start Date End Date
Gustav Chiarello Federal Trade Commission August 27, 2023 February 27, 2024
Frances Davis Government Printing Office July 3, 2023 January 3, 2024

David Foley

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

July 31, 2023

January 31, 2024

Jill Ginstling

Federal Public Defender’s Office

October 19, 2023

May 24, 2024

Steven Hough

Department of Justice

February 1, 2023

January 31, 2024

Stephen Santulli

Federal Trade Commission

August 22, 2023

February 22, 2024

Scott Titus

U.S. Immigration and Customs
Enforcement

May 1, 2023

April 30, 2024




Committee on the Judiciary
Summary of Committee Investigations
118th Congress, 1st Session
October 2023

The Biden Border Crisis

The Committee’s investigation of the root causes of the Biden border crisis and the
Administration’s lax immigration enforcement, and our examination of facts to inform potential
legislative reforms, is ongoing.

Weaponization of the Federal Government

The Committee, through its Select Subcommittee on the Weaponization of the Federal
Government, continues to examine the weaponization of the federal government to inform
potential legislative reforms.

The ATF’s regulatory overreach

The Committee, through its Subcommittee on Crime and its Subcommittee on the Administrative
State, is conducting oversight of the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms, and Explosives’
effort to regulate firearms without express delegation from Congress to do so.

Politically motivated prosecutions

The Committee is conducting oversight of the New York County District Attorney’s prosecution
of a former President and current declared candidate for that office to inform potential legislative
reforms that would, among other things, insulate current and/or former Presidents from
politically motivated state and local prosecutions, or prohibit the use of federal forfeiture funds
to be used by a state or local agency for the investigation or prosecution of a current or former
President or a declared candidate for President.



Committee on the Judiciary
Summary of Committee Activities
118th Congress, 1st Session
October 2023

Full Committee
e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report.

e Full Committee Action:
Nothing to Report.

e Bills Reported to the House
Nothing to Report.

e Floor Action:
Nothing to Report.

e Became Public Law:
Nothing to Report.

Subcommittee on the Administrative State, Regulatory Reform, and Antitrust
e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report.

Subcommittee on the Constitution and Limited Government
e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report.

Subcommittee on Courts, Intellectual Property, and the Internet
e Hearings and Meetings:
October 19, 2023 — Hearing titled, “IP and Strategic Competition with China: Part III —
IP Theft, Cybersecurity, and AI”

Subcommittee on Crime and Federal Government Surveillance
e Hearings and Meetings:
October 12, 2023 — Hearing titled, “Victims of Violent Crime in the District of
Columbia”

Subcommittee on Immigration Integrity, Security, and Enforcement
e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report.

Subcommittee on Responsiveness and Accountability to Oversight
e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report.



Committee on the Judiciary
Summary of Committee Activities
118th Congress, 1st Session
October 2023

Select Subcommittee on the Weaponization of the Federal Government
e Hearings and Meetings:
Nothing to Report.
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